
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada

Recommendation to approve Amendment #4 to Agreement Regarding November 2000 Parks, Trails and Open
Space Bonds-Lake Tahoe Bike Path Project (Parks-WC-1) for Phase 4 of the Lake Tahoe Bike Path Project
between Washoe County and Tahoe Transportation District (TTD) to extend the end term from June 30, 2021 to
December 31, 2022; and authorize Assistant County Manager (Dave Solaro) to execute the Amendment #4 and
all appropriate Tahoe Transportation District related agreements and documents.  Community Services.
(Commission District 1.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-4997, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 6/17/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

